## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO.\_\_51-74

WHEREAS; the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Papago Agency intends to contract the grounds maintenance and janitorial service for the Santa Rosa Boarding School, and

WHEREAS; the Papago Council is desirous of contracting with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Papago Agency to perform the services they require, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Papago Agency is hereby requested to enter into a contract with the Papago Council for said services;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a budget in the amount of approximately \$80,000 will be required to perform services required by the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

pacob A. Escalante, Chairman

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

APPROVED: 7200, 19, 1974

RECEIVED JAN 17 1975

